San Francisco Randonneurs - Russian River 200K
Start Time XXXX (xx:xx xm) - 13:30 hour time limit

AT ACTION DESCRIPTION GO
0.0 START START CONTROL: Hwy 101 & Lucas Valley Parking Lot
Open: +00:00 Close: +01:00
0.0 STRAIGHT Depart San Rafael, CA on Lucas Valley Rd (West) 10.34
10.3 RIGHT (T,SS) Nicasio Valley Rd 3.85
14.2 RIGHT (T,SS) Point Reyes Petaluma Rd 4.26
18.5 LEFT Hicks Valley Rd 2.75
21.2 RIGHT (T) Wilson Hill Rd 2.55
23.8 LEFT Chileno Valley Rd 9.57
33.3 LEFT (T,SS) Tomales Petaluma Rd 1.25
34.6 RIGHT Alexander Rd 0.86
35.4 LEFT (T,SS) Fallon-Two Rock Rd 3.51
38.9 RIGHT (SS) CA-1 N/Shoreline Hwy 2.83
41.8 LEFT (T,SS) CA-1 N/Valley Ford Rd (signs for CA-1/Jenner) 1.72
CONTROL # 2: Valley Ford Market
1440 CA-1
43.5 STOP Valley Ford, CA
Open: +02:04 Close: +04:40
43.5 STRAIGHT Stay on CA-1/Valley Ford Rd (West) 0.51
44.0 BEAR RIGHT Freestone Valley Ford Rd (signs for Occidental/Monte Rio) 2.59
46.6 RIGHT (T,SS) Bodega Hwy 1.30
Bohemian Hwy
47.9 LEFT Signs for Freestone/Monte Rio/Occidental 8.82
56.7 BEAR LEFT Main St 1.43
58.1 LEFT (T,SS) Church St 0.22
58.4 LEFT (T,SS) River Rd/CA-116 W (signs for Jenner) 3.96
Control # 3: Open Control - Duncan Mills, CA
62.3 STOP CA-116 & Moscow Rd 0.02
Open: +02:56 Close: +06:40
62.3 STRAIGHT Continue on River Rd/CA-116 (West) 3.67
66.0 LEFT (T,SS) CA-1 S/Shoreline Hwy 9.56
CONTROL # 4: Diekmann's Bay Store
1275 CA-1
75.6 STOP Bodega Bay, CA
Open: +03:35 Close: +08:08
75.6 STRAIGHT Continue on CA-1 (South) 10.14
85.7 RIGHT CA-1/Shoreline Hwy 13.11
CONTROL # 5: Marshall, CA
98.8 STOP Obtain stamp at Marshall Store, 19225 SR-1

Open: +04:41 Close: +10:36

T -Tee Intersection

SS - Stop Sign

SL - Stop Light

Day of event contact (Google Voice): 415 644 8460
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AT ACTION DESCRIPTION GO

98.8 STRAIGHT Continue on CA-1 (South) 8.31
107.1 LEFT Point Reyes Petaluma Rd 3.13
110.3 LEFT (T,SS) Point Reyes Petaluma Rd @ Platform Bridge Road 3.05
113.3 RIGHT Nicasio Valley Rd 3.85
117.2 LEFT Lucas Valley Rd 10.34

FINISH CONTROL: San Rafael, CA
127.5 STOP US-101 & Lucas Valley Rd Parking Lot
Open: +05:53 Close: +13:30

T -Tee Intersection

SS - Stop Sign Day of event contact (Google Voice): 415 644 8460
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